

## Customer:

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date or upon contract expiration, whichever occurs first.

A Purchase Order (PO) or Letter of Intent (LOI) including the below information is required to proceed with this sale. The PO or LOI will be returned if information is missing.

Vendor: Deere & Company	For any questions, please contact:			
2000 John Deere Run     Cary, NC 27513	Puig Rick			
Signature on all LOIs and POs with a signature line	Everglades Equipment Group 1365 Neptune Drive Boynton Beach, FL 33426			
Contract name or number; or JD Quote ID	Tel: 561-732-8905 Fax: 561-516-7639			
Sold to street address	Email: rpuig@evergladesfarmequipment.com			
Ship to street address (no PO box)				
Bill to contact name and phone number				
Bill to address				
Bill to email address (required to send the in exemption certificate	voice and/or to obtain the tax			
Membership number if required by the contra	act			

Quotes of equipment offered through contracts between Deere & Company, its divisions and subsidiaries (collectively "Deere") and government agencies are subject to audit and access by Deere's Strategic Accounts Business Division to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of the contracts.





#### ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

#### ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER: Everglades Equipment Group 1365 Neptune Drive Boynton Beach, FL 33426 561-732-8905 leads+63909@leads.podium.com

#### Quote Summary

#### **Prepared For:**

COOPER CITY, CITY OF 9090 SW 50TH PL FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33328 Business: 954-434-2300 Delivering Dealer: Everglades Equipment Group Puig Rick 1365 Neptune Drive Boynton Beach, FL 33426 Phone: 561-732-8905 rpuig@evergladesfarmequipment.com

Quote ID:31440091Created On:02 August 2024Last Modified On:09 September 2024Expiration Date:19 September 2024

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE 1200A Bunker and Field Rake	\$ 25,335.00	\$19,254.60 X	1 =	\$ 19,254.60
<b>Contract:</b> Sourcewell Grounds Mainten <b>Price Effective Date:</b> August 1, 2024	ance 031121-DAC (	PG NB CG 70)		

### **Equipment Total**

\$ 19,254.60

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary	
	Equipment Total	\$ 19,254.60
	Trade In	
	SubTotal	\$ 19,254.60
	Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
	Total	\$ 19,254.60
	Down Payment	(0.00)
	Rental Applied	(0.00)
	Balance Due	\$ 19,254.60



# **Selling Equipment**



Quote Id: 31440091 Customer Name: COOPER CITY, CITY OF

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):	ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:
Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run	Everglades Equipment Group 1365 Neptune Drive
Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580	Boynton Beach, FL 33426 561-732-8905
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53	leads+63909@leads.podium.com

	JOHN DEEF	RE	1200A Bu	nker and	Field Rak	е	
Hours:						Sug	gested List
Stock Nu	umber:					\$	25,335.00
Contract	: Sourcewell Grounds Ma	inter	nance 03112	21-DAC		Se	elling Price '
	(PG NB CG 70)					\$	19,254.60
Price Eff	ective Date: August 1, 2	024					
		* Pri	ice per item	- includes F	ees and No	n-contract i	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount	Contract	Extended
					Amount	Price	Contract Price
4300TC	1200A Bunker and Field Rake	1	\$ 23,230.00	24.00	\$ 5,575.20	\$ 17,654.80	\$ 17,654.80
		Star	ndard Option	s - Per Unit			
001A	US/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	OM Non CE English/ Spanish	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1001	Rear Frame	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2001	Field Rake (Smooth Blades)	1	\$ 34.00	24.00	\$ 8.16	\$ 25.84	\$ 25.84
3001	(3) Sports Turf Tires and Wheels	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
9010	Mid-Mount Cultivator Shoes Blades	/ 1	\$ 331.00	24.00	\$ 79.44	\$ 251.56	\$ 251.56
9011	Mid-Mount Base	1	\$ 796.00	24.00	\$ 191.04	\$ 604.96	\$ 604.96
9020	40 In. Front Blade	1	\$ 944.00	24.00	\$ 226.56	\$ 717.44	\$ 717.44
	Standard Options Total		\$ 2,105.00		\$ 505.20	\$ 1,599.80	\$ 1,599.80
	Value Added Services		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Total		-				-
Total Selli	ing Price		\$ 25,335.00		\$ 6,080.40	\$ 19,254.60	\$ 19,254.60